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Officials of the Great Lakes Conference

Churches of God, General Conference
700 E. Melrose Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 or PO Box 1132, Findlay, Ohio 45839-1132

Office: (419)-423-7694 or 1-800-801-8616

Office e-mail: Earl Mills
Jan Kaukonen

Fax 419-423-9092

glcdirector@caggc.org

glcsecretary@cqggc.org

Website: glc.cggc.org

CONFERENCE
DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE BOARD

MEMBERS
President
(2019)

Vice President
(2018)

Member at Large
(2020)

Member at Large
(2019)

Secretary
(2020)

Member at Large
(2018)

Member at Large
(2018)

Member at Large
(2019)

Financial Controller

Pastor Earl Mills (Kimberly)
307 Winter Pine Drive
Findlay, OH 45839-1132

Pastor Tim Eding (Denise)
522 E Main Street
Leipsic, OH 45856

Pastor Terry Steinhauer (Deborah)

3542 West County Road 48
Tiffin, OH 44883

Pastor James Klausing (Angela)
319 Elm Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Art Battle (Jamile)
29 Fountain Drive — P.O. 595
Holland, OH 43528-0595

Pastor David Welker
638 Center Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Jereme Bear (Kimberly)
3181 S Athey Avenue
Clare, M1 48617

Tina Swain (Robert)
4515 Frahm Road
Celina, OH 45822

Sean Martin (Melanie)
512 W South Street
Carey, OH 43316

Thomas Weaver (Jean)
2899 W State Route 18
Tiffin, OH 44883

Off. 419-423-7694
Res. 567-525-5522
Fax: 419-423-9092
glcdirector@cggc.org

Res. 419-943-1333
Off. 419-943-2954
pastortim@leipsicfcc.org

Res. 419-937-1985
Off. 419-937-2362

hcog@bright.net

Res. 567-525-3265
Off. 567-208-7831 (Cell)
pastorjimklausing@gmail.com

Res. 419.343.2436
Off.
artbattle@bex.net

Res: 419-422-7365
Off: 419-581-1313
dwelker@collegefirst.org

Res: 989-802-9868
Off:
bearjkjsmhl@Iive.com

Res: 419-586-2855
Cell: 419-733-6282
swain_builders@hotmail.com

Res. 419-619-1406
Off.
seanmartin1238@yahoo.com

Off. 419-423-7694
Res. 419-937-1677
glccontroller@cggc.org
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CHURCH LIFE

COMMISSION
Member
2017

Member
2019

Member
2017

Member
2019

Member
2018

Member
2018

Member
2019
Chairperson

Member
2019

COMMISSION
ON NEW CHURCHES

Member
2019

Member
2019

Member
2017

Tom Wood (Tina)
145 Katarina Lane
Findlay, OH 45840

Mike Delacourt (Lisa)
P.O. Box 326
Vestaburg, M1 48891

Pastor Roger Day (Chris)
8401 Sanders Road
Vestaburg, M1 48891

To be appointed

To be appointed

Pastor John Dodds (Kris)
5160 State Route 13
Shiloh, OH 44878

Pastor Arnie Kaufman
876 S. Honeytown Road
Wooster, OH 44691

Elder Eric Rocker
2350 Kneer Drive
Toledo, OH 43614

Pastor Kirk Schneemann (Heather)
4482 Meadow Creek Ct.
Toledo, OH 43614-1915

Pastor Will Miller (Beth)
251 Prospect Avenue
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Erick Ferguson (Katelyn)
800 Hawthorne Road
Findlay, OH 45840

Off. 419-424-4345
Cell 419-721-1494
Tewoodl@frontier.com

Cell 989-807-0901
Off.
mljwdl@gmail.com

Cell 989-807-0580
rogerdday@aol.com

Res.
Cell

Res.
Cell

Off. 419.589.5385
Cell 419.512.6611
Dodds3jek@aol.com

Off. 330-262-3691
Res. 330-264-6388
pastor@woosterfirst.cqggc.org

Res. 734-347-0964
rockere@dteenergy.com

Res.
Cell: 734-330-3364 (C)
kirk@ksnowman.com

Res. 419-424-1308
Off. 419-422-7365
miller@findlay.edu

Off.419-
Res. 414-732-3328
eric@movementfindlay.com
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Member
2017

Member
2018
Chairperson

Member
2018

MISSIONS

COMMISSION

Member
2019
Secretary

Member
2019

Member
2017

Member
2017
Chairperson

Member
2018

Member
2018

PASTORAL LEADERSHIP
COMMISSION

Member
2019
Secretary

Member
2019

Pastor Art Battle (Jamile)
29 Fountain Dr — PO Box 595
Holland, OH 43528-0595

Pastor Paul Rutledge (Cheryl)
PO Box 7
Risingsun, OH 43457

Pastor Dave Green (Sally)
812 Country Creek Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Mark Wakeland
4026 Miller Road
Celina, OH 45822

N/A

Pastor Lloyd Harlan (Jean)
12529 State Route 37
Grabill, IN 46741

Pastor Jereme Bear (Kimberly)
3181 S Athey Avenue
Clare, M1 48617

Christine Cribb
8854 S Brand Avenue
Clare, MI 48617

Eileen Kleinfelter
60 Eden Street
Tiffin, OH 44883

Robert Asel (Bernice)
2625 Hollybrook Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Ken Thomas (Maryellen)
7346 E Lincoln Way
Apple Creek, OH 44606

Off.
Res. 419-343-2436
artbattle@bex.net

Res. 419-457-2720
Off. 419-457-3971
prutledge001@woh.rr.com

Res. 419-423-3869
davesalgreen@aol.com

Res. 419-586-8134

mkw@bright.net
Off.

Res.
Off.

Res. 260-657-1024
lloydjean harlan@gmail.com

Res. 989-802-9868
bearjkjsmhl@Iive.com

Res. 989- 418-0688
cribcaro@ispmgt.com

Res. 567-230-3572
ekleinfelter@roadrunner.com

Res. 419-423-7021
robertasel @att.net

Res. 330-264-7677
Off.
kmthomas@sssnet.com
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Member
2017

Member
Chairperson
2017

Member
2018

Member
2018

Member
2019

NOMINATING

COMMITTEE
Chairperson
2019

Member
2019
(Elected)

Member
2020
(Elected)

Member
2018
(Elected)

Member
2018
(Appointed)

Pastor Dave Odegard (Kathy)
101 W Franklin
Wharton, OH 43359

Pastor Matt Ginter
1142 Concord Court
Findlay, OH 45840

Judy Reist (Bill)
1923 Nicklaus Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Jerry Cooke
451 Snowtrail Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Terry Steinhauer (Deb)
3542 West County Road 48
Tiffin, OH 44883

Pastor Junior Boyd (Betty)
418 N Broadway St, Apt #1
Union City, MI 49094

Pastor David Carpenter
2353 Holloway Road
Holland, OH 43528-8545

Pam Jenkins
809 Hunters Creek Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

N/A

Res. 419-458-6011
Off. 419-458-2261
odegards@hotmail.com

Res. 419-796-0716
Off.
mojopolobear@gmail.com

Res.
Off.

Res. 419-423-5737
Off.

judy@ijreist.com

Res. 419-348-2802
jcooke3@woh.rr.com

Res. 419.937.1985
Off. 419.937.2362

hcog@bright.net

Res. 419-788-4548 (C)
Off.
jrboyd405@hotmail.com

Res. 813-410-4360 (C)
Off.
davewonderministries@gmail.com

Res. 419.615.9774
pkjenkins1978@hotmail.com

Res.
Off.
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Executive
Director

Member
(2016)
Vice-Chairperson

Member
(2016)

Member
(2016)
Secretary

Member
(2014)
Chairperson

Member
(2014)

Member
(2014)

Member
(2015)

Member
(2015)
Treasurer

Member
(2015)

Advisory
Member
Conference
Director

CAMP OTYOKWAH
Board of Trustees

3380 Tugend Road
Butler, OH 44822

Website: www.otyokwah.org

Mark Dubler (Renee)
3380 Tugend Road
Butler, OH 44822

Roger Rehm (Jolene)
8799 E. Lincoln Way
Orrville, OH 44667

Jeffrey Bobb (Rebecca)
239 West South Street
Fostoria, OH 44830

Pastor Dave Welker (Anna)
641 Center Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Mr. Randy Edinger (Bobbie)
249 West South Street
Fostoria, OH 44830

Pastor James Klausing (Angela)
319 Elm Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Mr. Benton Helbert (Jeanie)
204 Oakmont Court
Wooster, OH 44691

Mr. Jon Hall (Kris)
2011 Barnsbury Ct.
Celina, OH 45822

Mr. Ron Harvey (Belinda)
13178 Township Road 45
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Kevin King (Kelly)
250 S Bend Road
Ney, OH 43549

Earl E Mills (Kimberly)
Great Lakes Director
700 E. Melrose Avenue
PO Box 1132

Findlay, OH 45839-1132

Office: 419-883-3854
Cell:  419-688-9563
director@otyokwah.org

Off: 330-683-7777
Res: 330-683-5358
Cell:330-446-3777
rrehn@tringcorp.com

Off.
Res. 419-701-9534
boomtown58@hotmail.com

Off. 419-422-7365
Res. 419-425-3610
dwelker@collegefirst.org

Office: 419-435-1873
Residence: 419-638-3306
redinger@wcnet.org

Residence: 567-525-3652
pastorjimklausing@gmail.com

Res. 419-368-3363
Cell 419-282-3377
bhelbert@hughes.net

Res. 419-586-4350
Off. 419-394-4203
Cell 419-852-2303

Johall@bright.net

Res. 419-423-7383
Off. 419-422-6601
Cell 419-306-5823
rharvey@harveyad.com

Res. 419-658-5050
Off 419-658-2813
Cell 419-680-4224
kking@ney.cggc.org

Off. 419-423-7694
Res. 567-525-5522
Fax 419-423-9092
glcdirector@cggc.org
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Great Lakes Conference
Director

Camp Otyokwah
Camp Manager

CGWM
Director

CGWM
Ass’t Director

CGWM
Treasurer

CGWM
Secretary

Great Lakes Conference
FOCUS

General Conference
Director

Winebrenner Seminary
President

The University of Findlay
President

GENERAL
INFORMATION

Earl E. Mills (Kimberly)
700 East Melrose Avenue
PO Box 1132

Findlay, Ohio 45839

Mark Dubler (Renee)
3380 Tugend Road
Butler, OH 44822

Mrs. Joan Oberlitner (Clarence)
17681 Mendon Road
Ohio City, OH 45874

Mrs. Phyllis Dennison (Don)
639 Center Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Susan Fennig (Larry)
617 N Ash Street
Celina, OH 45822

Susan Williams
1115 Inverness Drive
Findlay, OH 45840

Jan Kaukonen (Aaron)
700 East Melrose Avenue
Findlay, OH 45840

Pastor Lance Finley (Brenda)
700 East Melrose Avenue
PO Box 926

Findlay, OH 45839

Dr. Brent Sleasman (Julie)
950 North Main Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Dr. Katherine Rowe Fell (Roger)
1000 North Main Street
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Off. 419-423-7694 X111
Fax 419-423-9092
glcdirector@cqggc.org

Off. 419-883-3854
Fax 419-883-3854
director@otyokwah.org

Res. 419.965.2179

Res. 419-424-6767

Res. 419-586-1106
Isfennig@roadrunner.com

Res. 419-421-0048

Res. 419-423-7694
glcsecretary@cggc.org

Off. 419-424-1961 X 130
lance@cggc.org

Off. 419-434-4201
president@winebrenner.edu

Off. 419-422-8313
Fax 419-424-4874
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The Foundation
Of the Great Lakes Conference, Churches of God, General Conference
700 E Melrose Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840
Office: 419-425-9602 — Fax: 419-423-9092

FOUNDATION PRESIDENT:
Thomas Weaver (Jean)
2899 W State Route 18
Tiffin, OH 44883

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Class | Mark Walls (JoAnn)
(2020) 19443 Road U

Fort Jennings, Ohio 45844

Class | Rodney L Stover (Kelly)
(2020) 3424 Tama Road
Rockford, OH 45882
Class Il Barbara Meyers (John)
(2018) 2601 Westmoor Road
Secretary Findlay, OH 45840
Class I C Berniece Asel (Bob)
(2018) 2625 Hollybrook Drive
Chairperson  Findlay, OH 45840
Class Il Randy Dammeyer (Karen)
(2019) 8350 State Route 219
Vice Chair ~ Celina, OH 45822
Class 1l J Lance Finley (Brenda)
(2019) 826 Nutmeg Lane
Findlay, OH 45840
Class 111 Sean Martin (Melanie)
(2019) 512 W South Street

Carey, OH 43316

Ex Officio Member
Earl E Mills (Kim)
700 E Melrose Avenue
Findlay, OH 45840

Financial Controller:
Robert E Stephenson (Cheryl)
Financial Controller
700 E Melrose Avenue
Findlay, OH 45840

Home: 419-937-1677
Cell: 419-618-9742
foundationdirector@cqggc.org

Home: 419-642-5075
Cell: 419-303-5621
markwall8@bright.net

Home: 419-363-2844
Office:419-584-2300
stovers@hotmail.com

Home: 419-423-2254
Cell: 419-306-7260
tyrdteach@aol.com

Home: 419-423-7021
Office: 419-957-2661
basel@woh.rr.com

Home: 419-268-1814
Office: 419-268-0176
rdammeyer@agmrc.com

Home: 419-423-8305
Office: 419-424-1961 X130
lance@cqggc.org

Cell: 419-619-6315
Office: 419-396-6190
seanmartin1238@amail.com

Home: 567-525-5522
Office: 419-423-7694
glcdirector@cqggc.org

Home: 419-425-1747
Office; 419-242-1961
treasurer@-cggc.org
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